Supplementary Table 1. Viability, recovery rate and purity of the obtained cells by the combined application of selection markers or the use of each single marker.
	Adipose tissue
	Marker for selection
	Viability (%)
	
	Recovery rate (%)‡‡
	GSI-B4-positive cell ratio
in trapped fraction (%)

	
	
	Just before MACS†
	Just after MACS
	
	Total cells
	Viable cells
	

	
	
	
	Flow through††
(negative fraction)
	Trapped‡
(positive fraction)
	
	
	
	

	Inguinal
	Combined application
	87.4
	89.0
	84.1
	
	33.1
	31.8
	70.7

	
	CD31 alone
	90.0
	93.9
	59.7
	
	14.6
	9.6
	75.6

	
	CD102 alone
	90.1
	92.1
	61.4
	
	30.7
	20.9
	73.7

	
	GSI-B4 alone
	88.2
	90.9
	65.2
	
	42.0
	31.1
	76.0

	Epididymal
	Combined application
	87.5
	91.2
	83.0
	
	37.3
	35.4
	74.2

	
	CD31 alone
	87.6
	93.5
	74.1
	
	31.7
	26.8
	76.0

	
	CD102 alone
	82.2
	91.1
	64.5
	
	42.3
	33.1
	75.1

	
	GSI-B4 alone
	88.3
	89.6
	69.4
	
	39.5
	31.1
	73.5


†After isolation of CD45– cell fraction from inguinal and epididymal adipose tissue, the fraction was divided into 4 tubes.  Then, antibodies and/or isolectin were reacted as shown.  After microbeads reaction, a part of cells were collected and stained by trypan blue, and total or viable cell counts were carried out using a hemocytometer.

††After microbeads reaction, the magnetically labeled cells were applied to MACS columns.  The columns were washed twice by 1 ml portions of MACS buffer and the flow through fraction was collected.  And then, trypan blue cell counts were carried out.

‡After washing the columns, the cells retained on the MACS columns were then flushed out by firmly applying the plunger supplied with the columns.  And then, trypan blue cell counts were carried out.
‡‡The values of recovery rate were represented as the percentage of total or viable cell number obtained after to before MACS separation.
